
 

GOVERNOR'S REDISTRICTING ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

Redistricting Schedule 

Adopted May 30, 1991 

 

May 30 ( Thurs.) Organizational Meeting.  Committee adopts redistricting schedule and schedule of public meetings. 

June 4 ( Tues.)  Committee reviews procedures, constraints, and legal guidelines for plan development. 

June 11 ( Tues.) Committee adopts legal standards for plan development; guidelines for  public hearings; and 

guidelines for Third Party submission of plans;  regional maps adopted. 

REGIONAL PUBLIC HEARINGS: 

June 18 ( Tues.)  Public meeting: Salisbury:  Somerset, Worcester, and Wicomico Counties 
 

June 19 ( Wed.)  Public meeting: Easton:  Caroline, Talbot, and Dorchester Counties. 
 

June 20 ( Thurs.) Public meeting: Centreville:  Queen Anne's and Kent Counties. 
 

June 25 ( Tues.)  Public meeting: Annapolis:  Anne Arundel County. 
 

June 26 ( Wed.)  SPECIAL SESSION OF GENERAL ASSEMBLY. 
 

June 27 ( Thurs.) Public meeting: Bel Air:  Cecil and Harford Counties. 
 

July 2 ( Tues.)  Public meeting: Towson:  Baltimore County. 
 

July 8 ( Mon.)  Public meeting: Columbia:  Howard County 
 

July 9 ( Tues.)  Public meeting: Frederick:  Carroll and Frederick Counties. 
 

July 10 ( Wed.)  Public meeting: Hancock:  Washington, Allegany and Garrett Counties. 
 

July 11 ( Thurs.)  Public meeting: Rockville:  Montgomery County. 
 

July 16 ( Tues.)  Public meeting: Hyattsville:  Prince George's County. 
 

July 17 ( Wed.)  Public meeting: Hughesville:  Calvert, Charles, and St. Mary's Counties. 
 

July 18 ( Thurs.)  Public meeting: Baltimore City. 
 

July 25 ( Thurs.) Presentation of Proposals for Congressional redistricting plans.  Public hearing: Joint Hearing Room, 

Annapolis. 
 

August 1 ( Thurs.) Deadline for submission of Third Party Congressional Plans. 
 

August 1 - August 23 Work Sessions. 



 

 

Redistricting Schedule 

 

August 27 ( Tues.) Committee adopts final Congressional redistricting plan and releases if for public review. 
 

September 3 ( Tues.) Public meeting:      Annapolis: Congressional redistricting. 
 

September 20 ( Fri.) Publication in Maryland Register.  To publish in the Maryland Register, AELR Committee approval 

 is required. 
 

September 24 ( Tues.) SPECIAL SESSION ON CONGRESSIONAL REDISTRICTING. 
 

October 1 ( Tues.) Deadline for Submission of Third Party Legislative Plans. 
 

October 1 - November 1 Work sessions. 
 

November 6 ( Wed.) Committee adopts its recommended Legislative redistricting plan and releases it  for public review. 
 

November 19 ( Tues.) Public meetings:    Annapolis: Legislative districting. 

and 21 ( Thurs.) 
 

November 26 ( Tues.) Committee adopts final recommendation to Governor. 
 

December 13 ( Fri.) Publication in Maryland Register.  AELR Committee approval required. 

1992: 

January 8 ( Wed.) Introduction of Governor's Plan. 

 

February 21 ( Fri) A Redistricting Plan takes effect. 


